

MANAFWA DISTRICT SERVICE COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 916, MBALE.

Telephone Chairperson: Secretary:

0772 443670 0782-329590

ersonnel: 0782-276664

 27^{TH} MAY, 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

IT HAS COME TO OUR KNOWLEDGE THAT UNSCRUPLOUS INDIVIDUALS PURPORTING TO BE STAFF OF THE DISTRICT SERVICE COMMISSION ARE RECEIVING APPLICATIONS IN REGARD TO THE NEWVISION NEWSPAPER ADVERT OF $\mathbf{1}^{\text{ST}}$ APRIL, 2020.

THIS NOTICE SERVES TO INFORM THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT ON 8TH
APRIL, 2020 THE DISTRICT SERVICE COMMISSION SUSPENDED RECEIPT
OF THE SAID APPLICATIONS TO GUARD AGAINST THE SPREAD OF COVID19. THE SUSPENSION IS STILL IN FORCE.

THE DISTRICT SERVICE COMMISSION SHALL INFORM THE GENERAL PUBLIC USING OFFICIAL MEANS OF COMMUNICATION WHEN SUBMISSIONS OF APPLICATIONS WILL RESUME.

WHOEVER DEALS WITH SUCH UNSCRUPLOUS PERSONS DOES SO AT THEIR OWN RISK.

SECRETARY

DISTRICT SERVICE COMMISSION, MANAFWA